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News & Announcement

SIKKIM POLICE FENCES ALL POROUS BORDERS TO CHECK INFILTRATION

Date: 09-Apr-2020

In view of the Covid-19 pandemic, all porous borders along the river banks of Rangpo, and vulnerable
areas of Hathicheray, Khamdong, Agrigaon, Aritar and Reshi areas have been secured using concertina
wire fence to check unauthorised cross border infiltration.
The entire exercise has been accomplished under the supervision of ASP East

https://sikkim.gov.in/portalcontent/know-sikkim
https://sikkim.gov.in/portalcontent/my-government
http://www.sikkimservice.in/
https://sikkim.gov.in/portalcontent/departments
https://sikkim.gov.in/home/index
https://sikkim.gov.in/account/login
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement/news-info?name=SIKKIM+POLICE+FENCES+ALL+POROUS+BORDERS+TO+CHECK+INFILTRATION


4/9/2020 News Detail

https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement/news-info?name=SIKKIM+POLICE+FENCES+ALL+POROUS+BORDERS+TO+CHECK+INFILT… 2/3

Terms of Use (/legal-link/terms-of-use)
Disclaimer (/legal-link/disclaimer)

Accessibility Statement (/legal-link/accessibility-statement)
Link To Us (/legal-link/link-to-us)
Copyright (/legal-link/copyright)

FeedBack (/FeedBack)
SiteMap (/SiteMap)

OTHER LINKS

Press Releases (/media/pressrelease)

News & Announcement (/media/news-announcement)

Awards & Achievements (/awards-achievement)

Web Directory (/web-directory)

Employment News (/media/employment-news)

Notification & Circular (/media/notification-circular)

Tender Notice (/tender)

IT Vendors (https://sikkim.gov.in/departments/information-technology-department/list-of-it-empaneled-
vendors)

ABOUT US

FAQ (/aboutus/faq)

Site Map (/sitemap)

Contact Us (/aboutus/contact-us)

DOWNLOADS

Useful Forms (/forms-report/useful-forms)

Annual Reports (/forms-report/annual-reports)

MEDIA

Photo Gallery (/photogallery/albumlist)

Video Gallery (/videogallery/albumlist)

(https://www.india.gov.in/)
(http://goidirectory.nic.in/index.php)

(https://www.nic.in/)
(http://www.digitalindia

https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/terms-of-use
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/disclaimer
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/accessibility-statement
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/link-to-us
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/copyright
https://sikkim.gov.in/FeedBack
https://sikkim.gov.in/SiteMap
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/pressrelease
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement
https://sikkim.gov.in/awards-achievement
https://sikkim.gov.in/web-directory
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/employment-news
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/notification-circular
https://sikkim.gov.in/tender
https://sikkim.gov.in/departments/information-technology-department/list-of-it-empaneled-vendors
https://sikkim.gov.in/aboutus/faq
https://sikkim.gov.in/sitemap
https://sikkim.gov.in/aboutus/contact-us
https://sikkim.gov.in/forms-report/useful-forms
https://sikkim.gov.in/forms-report/annual-reports
https://sikkim.gov.in/photogallery/albumlist
https://sikkim.gov.in/videogallery/albumlist
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement/news-info?name=SIKKIM+POLICE+FENCES+ALL+POROUS+BORDERS+TO+CHECK+INFILTRATION
https://data.gov.in/
https://www.india.gov.in/
http://goidirectory.nic.in/index.php
https://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/


4/9/2020 News Detail

https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement/news-info?name=SIKKIM+POLICE+FENCES+ALL+POROUS+BORDERS+TO+CHECK+INFILT… 3/3

 
(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.sikkim.stateportal&hl=en)

Copyright © 2019 Department of Information and Technology, Government of Sikkim.
Designed, Developed and Hosted by Department of Information and Technology (DIT) (https://sikkim.gov.in/)

Last Updated: 09 Apr 2020

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.sikkim.stateportal&hl=en
https://sikkim.gov.in/
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement/news-info?name=SIKKIM+POLICE+FENCES+ALL+POROUS+BORDERS+TO+CHECK+INFILTRATION

